t Oral Answers

RAJYA SABHA

way, the 4th August, 1995/13th
Sravana, 1917 (Saka)

The House met at eleven of the clock. Mr. Chairman in the Chair.

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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1o Questions 2
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SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA:
We all sympathise with your problem, Mr. Hanumanthappa. (Interruptions) to Questions 4
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Shri Ram
Jethmalani. Not here. Shri Ramji Lal. to Questions 6
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Then he came to know that the papers he was evaluating were of history and the examiner was of geography.
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Each subject has a different evaluation centre.
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to QOnestions 8

ITE-3E W @ A This is one of the topics—examination reforms. @l =a9w w9 ¥ W W W feawyA & sl & el andt
@ R, IgE A [W Sk wF s rar @
fif TR e ¥ WA §, 9% T w2 5w
f& We feel that it is a good system. We have evolved it over the years. I am sure that nothing can be perfect. 3R ¥&H i
&I T8 & fF If there is any further scope, we are quite open to it. It is not a closed system. We are quite open.
e w1 ¥ F W @ ¥, I fewaw
N go o H N o ¥, T weE o
2 @ We will certainly welcome them. We will certainly welcome them.

st yiant eare fig: W, ol w=d @1d a8 tHr A TR e R oM ¥ & d A
AAQh T TR R? I YW AT W@ R
wh-3) W IW A3 G, A oS em, F® W
@ W R (cHEud)

sht asftm S =@ A I ¥
...(aEam™) ..

SHRI JOHN F. FERNANDES: Sir, Governments are run by fax messages...(interruptions)...

SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY: Sir, it is an eloquent comment on the Enron issue.
MR. CHAIRMAN: Enron issue!

SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY: The whole vacant benches are an eloquent comment on the Enron issue.

MR. CHAIRMAN: You raise it later.
Question No. 82—Shri V. Hanumantha Rao. He is not present.

*82. [The Questioner
Hanumantha Rao) was answer vide Col. 33 infra.)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No.
83—Shri V. Rajeshwar Rao. He is not present. Dr. Jichkar.
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Liberalisation of Agricultural Land
Ceiling Laws

*83. SHRI V. RAJESHWAR RAO:
DR. SHRIKANT RAM-
CHANDRA JICHKAR:?

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) in view of the liberalisation policy whether Government intends to consider suggesting to the state Governments liberalisation of the Agricultural Land Ceiling Laws in States and to increase the ceiling limits;

(b) if so, whether Government intends to make some study in this direction and in what manner;

(c) whether Government have received representations in this direction; and

(d) whether relaxing or increasing the ceiling limit is beneficial to the people of the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ARVIND NETAM): (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement
(a) No, Sir.
{(b) Question has not arisen as on date.

(¢) No, Sir. But some States like West Bengal and Maharashtra have proposed to undertake amendment in their existing Land Reforms Law for liberalisation of the ceiling norms in favour of the industrial enterprises. However, no State has so far amended the land ceiling laws in this connection.

‘[ ]Transliteration in Arabic script.
The Question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Dr. Shrikant Ramchandra Jichkar.

4 AUG. 1995]

to Questions 10

(d) This country adopted ceiling laws on agricultural land since mid 50s. and pursued the concept till date. It was always conceived by ail the States and Union Government that imposition of ceiling of a maximum holding on agricultural land will increase the distributive justice in respect of the most vital productive assets of the rural areas i.e. land. There is, however, no proposal under consideration of the Government cither to relax or to increase the ceiling limit of agriculture land.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Netam, 1 understand that this Question relates to rural development. So, are you prepared?

SHRI ARVIND NETAM: Sir, 1 will try to answer.

DR. SHRIKANT RAMCHANDRA
JICHKER: Sir, there are States which have implemented the land ceiling taws almost fully, for example, Maharashtra and some other States. There are certain other States which have not implemented the land ceiling laws. Will the Minister tell us the names of the States whose performance was best in the area of implementation of .the land ceiling laws and also the names of the States whose performance was not so good.
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